STATE OF CALIFORNIA CDCR 1819 (Rev. 08/08) NOTIFICATION OF DISAPPROVAL - MAIL/PACKAGES/PUBLICATIONS INMATE'S NAM **CDC NUMBE** MAIL / PACKAGES SECTION (Complete for mail or package cases only) INCOMING MAIL/PACKAGE OUTGOING MAIL/PACKAGE LISTITEM(S) WHICH MEET DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL THAT MEETS DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA, INCLUDE CCR, TITLE 15 SECTION DISPOSITION SENDER INFORMATION FIRST NAME **LAST NAME** HELD PENDINGINVESTIGATION/APPEAL ADDRESS (NUMBER AND STREET) RETURNED TO SENDER (At Inmate's Expense) (Date) DESTROYED STATE ZIP CODE *(INMATE HAS FIFTEEN (15) DAYS, AFTER M 4190 NOTIFICATION OF DISAPPROVAL HAS BEEN DATE SIGNED I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTIFICATION: (INMATE'S SIGNATURE) FORWARDED, TO LET STAFF KNOW THE CHOICE OF DISPOSAL, OTHERWISE MATERIAL WILL BE DESTROYED). AUTHORITY TO DISALLOW (Must be completed in all cases) PRINTED NAME OF WARDEN'S DESIGNEE SIGNATURE OF WARDEN'S DESIGNEE DATE SIGNED DATE FORWARDED TO INMATE **PUBLICATIONS SECTION** (Complete for publication cases only) TITLE OF PUBLICATION (Include issue/date) PUBLISHER PAGE(S) WHICH MEET DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL THAT MEETS DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA, INCLUDE CCR, TITLE 15 SECTION 15, Sec-3006 (CYS)

| DISPOSITION | DESIGNEE INFORMATION | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------------|-------------|
| HELD PENDING INVESTIGATION/APPEAL | FIRST NAME | MI | LAST NAME |
| DESTROYED | ADDRESS (NUMBER AND S | STREET) | |
| RETURNED TO OUTSIDE DESIGNEE AT INMATE'S EXPENSE (Date) | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE |
| **(INMATE HAS FIFTEEN (15) DAYS, AFTER NOTIFICATION OF DISAPPROVAL HAS BEEN FORWARDED, TO LET STAFF KNOW THE CHOICE OF DISPOSAL, OTHERWISE MATERIAL | I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT | OF THIS NOTIFICATION: (INMATE'S SIGNATURE) | DATE SIGNED |
| WILL BE DESTROYED). | | | |

DISALLOW (Must be completed in all cases)

FACILITY CAPTAIN'S PRINTED NAME D. FREELLAND, CAR FACILITY CAPTAIN'S SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

DATE FORWARDED TO INMATE

DISTRIBUTION: ORIGINAL - MAILROOM **CANARY - INMATE** PINK - SENDER / DESIGNEE

*ALL APPEALS REGARDING MAIL/PACKAGES SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE WARDEN'S DESIGNATED STAFF

| 06/07/201 | 2 , correspondence was stopped f | For the above-named inmate. The mailing is described as follows: SED TO: INCOMING CORRESPONDENCE / FROM: |
|----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE / ADDRESS | SED TO: INCOMING CORRESPONDENCE / FROM: |
| | | |
| | MIM DISTRIBUTORS | particular province (Misch of Co. |
| • | P.O. BOX 40799 | |
| | SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94140 | |
| CCR, Title | Sand/or 3135: 15, Section 3006, CONTRABAND, state is an electron 3006, CONTRABAND, state is an electron and form of the incites murder; arson; riot; or any form of the plans to disrupt the order, or breach the state of the st | security, of any facility (such as riot, escape, strike, etc.) these regulations, or local procedures. on, explosive, poison or destructive device. cplicit images). the a threat to legitimate penalogical interests. and pose a threat to institutional security. and 3023 (a)] Section 3024 (a)] and/or inmate-to-parolee/probationer correspondence [CCR, Title 15, on 3192] the 15, Section 3378 (c) (8) (B)] as P Department Operations Manual (DOM) Addendum, Section 54010, and on the section 54010, Attachment 10, #33] and Section 1342, PBSP DOM Addendum, Section 54010.6] |
| Additional MATES. | Information: THE MAILING CONTAINS | A LETTER AUTHORED BY A CDCR INMATE, ADDRESSING OTHER |
| Retained by proceedings Returned to Confiscated | sender. by SHU ISU. The mailing is disallowed as | tive Services Unit (ISU) for investigation / potential disciplinary or court per the CCR, Title 15, Sections 3006, 3135 and 3136. |
| ation of laws gov | Section 3132 (a) states in part, "Correspondents are person verning mail will be referred to postal authorities and to ap my result in the temporary suspension or denial of corre | nally responsible for the content of each item of mail they send into or out of a correctional facility, any ppropriate criminal authorities. Violations of law, the policies and regulations or of approved facility spondence between the persons involved?' Inmates may appeal the stopped mail utilizing the |
| BASILY I rectional Officitutional Gar C-File | | Correspondence Disapproval Authorized By (Captain level or above): W. FREELAND Correctional Captain Investigative Services Unit |

STOPPED MAIL NOTIFICATION

DATE: 06/07/2012

GENERAL CHRONO